Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brian William Kroeger	12/09/2008
Paul James Peyla	12/09/2008
Jeremy Daniel Gotwalt	12/10/2008
Libin Wang	12/09/2008
Dean Anthony Telson	12/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	iBiquity Digital Corporation
Street Address:	6711 Columbia Gateway Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Columbia
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21046

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12331731

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500726469

Fax Number: (412)261-0915

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-263-4399

Email: IPGROUP@Pietragallo.com

Correspondent Name: Robert P. Lenart Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: One Oxford Centre, 38th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-6404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | IBIQ-84639

PATENT

REEL: 021955 FRAME: 0135

0.00 123

CH \$40 (

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert P. Lenart
Total Attachments: 4 source=IBIQ-84639_Assignment#page1.tif source=IBIQ-84639_Assignment#page2.tif source=IBIQ-84639_Assignment#page3.tif source=IBIQ-84639_Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021955 FRAME: 0136

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, BRIAN WILLIAM KROEGER, residing at 12813

Amberwoods Way, Sykesville, MD 21784, a citizen of the United States of America, PAUL

JAMES PEYLA, residing at 6528 Meadowfield Court, Elkridge, MD 21075, a citizen of the

United States of America, JEREMY DANIEL GOTWALT, residing at 1474 Mordor Lane,

Hanover, MD 21076, a citizen of the United States of America, LIBIN WANG, residing at

81 Banyan Boulevard, Holmdel, NJ 07733, a citizen of the United States of America, and

DEAN ANTHONY TELSON, residing at 74 Linden Avenue, West Long Branch, NJ

07764, a citizen of the United States of America, have invented certain improvements in:

ADAPTIVE IMPEDANCE MATCHING (AIM) FOR ELECTRICALLY SMALL

RADIO RECEIVER ANTENNAS for which we have executed an application for Letters

Patent; and

WHEREAS, IBIQUITY DIGITAL CORPORATION (hereinafter the "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 6711 Columbia Gateway Drive, Suite 500, Columbia, MD 21046, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of continued employment and/or other undertakings and/or other good and valuable consideration paid to us by said Assignee, receipt whereof we hereby acknowledge, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof including all priority rights associated therewith for every country, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the said application, inventions, and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we agree jointly and individually that we will communicate to said Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to us

1446601

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 021955 FRAME: 0137 respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said Assignee or by counsel for said Assignee, to assist or enable said Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said Assignee.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared BRIAN WILLIAM KROEGER who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Notary Public (

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

KIMBERLY A OLIVER
NOTARY PUBLIC
HOWARD COUNTY
MARYLAND
My Commission Expires 3-26-2012

Executed on this 9th day of December, 2008
PAUL JAMES PEXTA
PAUL JAMES PEXLA
State of Maryland:
County of Howard:
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared PAUL JAMES PEYLA who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.
Witness my hand and notarial seal this 4th day of December, 2008.
Notary Public Chiver
(NOTARIAL SEAL) KIMBERLY A OLIVER NOTARY PUBLIC HOWARD COUNTY MARYLAND
My Commission Expires 3-26-2012
Executed on this 1071 day of December 2008
JERENTY DANIEL GOTWALT
State of Maryland:
State of Maryland: State of Maryland: State of Maryland: State of Maryland:
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared JEREMY DANIEL GOTWALT who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.
Witness my hand and notarial seal this 10th day of December, 2008.
Notary Public Notary
NOTARIAL SEAL) KIMBERLY A OLIVER NOTARY PUBLIC HOWARD COUNTY MARYLAND
My Commission Expires 3-26-2012
446601 Page 2 of 4

PATENT EEL: 021955 FRAME: 0139

Executed on this 1th day of December, 2008
LIBIN WANG
State of Lew Lersey: : ss. County of Hunterdon:
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared LIBIN WANG who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.
Witness my hand and notarial seal this 9 day of Dagge 1/2008
Witness my hand and notarial seal this day of <u>December</u> , 2008.
(NOTARIAL SEAL)
Judith A. Wheeler My Commission Expires Oct 7 2013
Notary Public
Executed on this 9th day of DECEMBER, 2008
State of Henterdon:: ss. County of Henterdon:
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared DEAN ANTHONY TELSON who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.
Witness my hand and notarial seal this
(NOTARIAL SEAL)
Judith A. Wheeler My Commission Expires Oct 7 2013
1446601 Page 4 of 4 Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 021955 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 12/10/2008